AGENDA LOGAN CITY COUNCIL October 26, 2021

Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer AGENDA

Roll Call

Minutes

People appearing before Council

Reports from: Mayor, Safety-Service Director, City Auditor, City Treasurer, Director of

Law and Committees (Finance, Public Utilities, Recreation, Water & Sewer, Streets & Alleys, Public Safety, Planning & Annexation, Cemetery

& Parks)

Reading of Communications

Legislation:

EMERGENCY

None

THIRD READING

None

SECOND READING

Ordinance No. 66, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$75,000.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE WATER FUND.

Ordinance No. 67, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$40,000.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE SEWER FUND.

Ordinance No. 68, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$14,500.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE STORM WATER UTILITY FUND.

FIRST READING

Ordinance No. 69, 2021

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING SECTION 153.09, ENTITLED "VACANT BUILDINGS"; SECTION 153.10, ENTITLED "FORECLOSED PROPERTIES AND BUILDINGS"; AND, SECTION 153.11, ENTITLED "RENTAL DWELLING PERMIT", ADDING SAID SECTIONS TO THE CITY OF LOGAN EXISTING STRUCTURE CODE; AND, REPEALING CHAPTER 150 OF THE CITY OF LOGAN CODE OF ORDINANCES ENTITLED "REGISTRATION OF VACANT PROPERTY".

Resolution No. 31, 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY OF LOGAN MAYOR GREG FRAUNFELTER TO ENTER INTO A SUBGRANT CONTRACT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF HOCKING, BOARD OF HOCKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, REFERRED TO AS GRANTOR AND SUBRECIPIENT LOGAN POLICE DEPARTMENT REFERRED TO AS SUBGRANTOR THROUGH THE OFFICE OF VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN UNDER OVW FY 2020 IMPROVING CRIMINAL JUSTICE RESPONSES TO DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, DATING VIOLENCE, SEXUAL ASSAULT AND STALKING GRANT PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$55,348.00.